

## **ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED**

Registered Office: Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assam CIN:U40101AS2003SGC007239

Tel.No.: 0361-2739502, Fax No.03612739546/22 e-mail: md@apgcl.com, Website: www.apgcl.org

No. HR/APGCL/129/2018/11

Date:08/10/2021

## **OFFICE ORDER**

An Internal Complaints Committee of Assam Power Generation Corporation Limited is hereby constituted to look into the complaints of Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace as per provisions of the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act '2013 with the following members:

i. Smti Aklantika Saikia, AGM (IT)

Chairperson

ii. Smti Lipika Das, AGM

Member

iii. Smti Nabanika Borah, AGM (HR)

Member

iv. Smti Banashri Choudhury, AGM (PP)-IT

Member

v. Smti Pinky Deb, AM (F&A)

Member

vi. Smti Junu Borah, State Executive

Member, Sadou Asom Pragatishil

Nari Santha

Member

This has the approval of the MD, APGCL.

General Manager (HR),
APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar,
Guwahati-1

Memo No. HR/APGCL/129/2018/11(A)

Date: **08**/10/2021

Copy to:

1. PS to the MD, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-01.

2. The CGM (Gen/H&C/PP&I/NRE), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-01.

3. The GM (LTPS/NTPS/KLHEP/LKHEP), APGCL, (Maibella/ Namrup/ Lengery/ Longku).

4. DGM (F&A), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-01.

5. Members concerned.

6. Relevant File.

General Manager (HR),
APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar,

Guwahati-1

E-mail: gmhr@apgcl.com

S.M. Sarma, GM (HR)